d) Provisional results should be posted as soon as possible, however the intended posting time of 

provisional results will be published in the Supplementary Regulations (SR’s).  
e) Timekeepers will be fined Two Thousand Five Hundred Rand (R2, 500) per hour for results that are 

late (maximum fine limit is Seven Thousand Five Hundred Rand (R7,500). Provisional results will 
only become final once they have been signed off by the Clerk of the Course in accordance with the 
stipulated time as published in the supplementary regulations – Refer SSR 351 h) (iii). 

f) The Clerk of the Course and/or Stewards may have the right to remove any proven DNFs, who have

[...]

350) ORGANISATIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SOUTH AFRICAN CROSS COUNTRY MOTORCYCLE 

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS 
a)  

i) Full compliance with all Standing Supplementary Regulations (SSR’s) and General 
Competition Rules (GCR’s) insofar as organisation and running of the race. 

ii) Fifteen Thousand Rand (R15 000) fine to any club / Promoter / Organiser who is allocated 
a National event but does not stage the race, save only for circumstances due to force 
majeure. This fine will be forwarded to the Organisers/Promoters of the replacement event 
or used at the Cross Country Motorcycle Working Groups discretion should a replacement